Nedbank’s ICAAP confirms that we are well capitalised above the
current A or 99,93% target debt rating (solvency standard) in terms of
the group’s proprietary economic capital methodology.

Nedbank Group remains well capitalised, with a strong capital
adequacy position at December 2014. This is supported by:

■■ a strong capital structure, with 80% of the group’s capital
comprising fully loss-absorbent common-equity tier 1 (CET1)
capital;

■■ additional tier 1 and tier 2 capital, in line with regulatory
requirements, including the R5,5bn issued since the
implementation of Basel III;

■■ a conservative RWA density of 54% (RWA: total assets ratio),
which compares favourably with that of local and international
peers; and

■■ significant capital buffers above regulatory requirements.

Capital adequacy is strong relative to Nedbank’s business activities,
strategy and risk profile, and the external environment in which it
operates.

worldclass at managing risk (continued)

Nedbank LIMITED

163

annual report

Pro forma – with and without Africa expansion (ie ETI 20% transaction and Banco Único)

Target
 ranges Dec 2014

Dec 2014
 without

Africa
 expansion Dec 2013

Regulatory capital
Common-equity tier 1 (CET1) capital ratio % 10,5 – 12,5 11,6 12,5 12,5
Total capital ratio % 14,0 – 15,0 14,6 15,5 15,7
Dividend cover (times) 1,75 – 2,25 2,07 2,11
Economic capital 41 448 35 939
Available financial resources (AFR): Economic capital (%) 140 151
Cost of equity (COE) % 13,5 13,0

The acquisitions of approximately 20% of Ecobank Transnational
Incorporated (ETI) and 36,6% of Banco Único in 2014 have resulted in
a 90 basis points reduction in the Nedbank Group Limited CET1 ratio.
Furthermore, these acquisitions have resulted in an increase of the
group’s exposure to rest of Africa to approximately 10,5% of ordinary
shareholders’ equity (OSE). This is in line with the group’s strategy for
the rest of Africa.

Leverage
■■ The leverage ratio is intended by the Basel Committee on Banking

Supervision (Basel Committee) to serve as a simple, transparent,
non-risk-based leverage ratio to supplement the Basel III risk-